Subscribe

Past Issues

Translate ▼

View this email in your browser



Tustin Pickleball Team Challenge April 20 to May 5, 2024 Sign Up Now!

Can you play strategically and win with different partners? Do you have the X factor to elevate your team above the competition? Can you jell with your teammates and create the chemistry needed to win it all? These are some of the elements beyond dinks, drives, and drop shots that make team pickleball exciting and unpredictable. If this sounds like fun to you, step up and sign up for our inaugural Tustin Pickleball Team Challenge!

Team Challenge will consist of two divisions with 4 teams in each division. Division I will consist of a mix of advanced intermediate and advanced level players (approx. 3.5+ to 4.0). Division II will consist of a mix of low intermediate and intermediate level players (approx. 3.0 to 3.5).

Teams will consist of 4 players – two men, and two women. Each match will consist of 4 games – men's doubles, women's doubles, and two mixed doubles. Team standings for the playoffs will be based on matches won and total points differential.

Team Challenge matches will be played over 3 consecutive weekends in a round robin format. Saturday matches will be played from 11am to 12pm (noon) right after regular organized play ends at 11am. The playoffs for gold, silver, and bronze medals will be played on Sunday May 5 from 8 to 10am. Two courts will be used for each match to allow for continuous play. Division 1 matches will be played on Courts 7, 8, 9, and 10. Division II matches will be played on courts 3, 4, 5, and 6 (courts 1 and 2 will remain open and available for other members). The complete match schedule is shown below.

Subscribe	Past Issues			Translate ▼	
Match 3	Saturday May 4	11am-12pm	Team A vs. Team D, Team B vs. Team C		
Playoffs	Sunday May 5	8am-10am Top 2 Teams Play for Gold, other Teams play for Bronze			

This event is open to Tustin Pickleball members only. Registration fee is \$10 per player. If you are interested in playing the Team Challenge, click here or use the QR code below to add your name and information to our sign up list by Friday, March 29. The event directors will create the teams based on the sign up list (if we do not get enough players to create the requisite number and composition of teams, the format and/or schedule may be modified). The \$10 registration fee will be collected through our Cheddarup payment site, once all of the teams are created.

We will also have a link to the sign up list on our website (www.tustinpickleball.org).



Your 2024 Board of Directors
Tustin Pickleball





